
DONORS
Every donor to our school is important, and every gift is significant. Donors listed in the following categories made 
unrestricted and/or restricted gifts to the school during the 2017-2018 school year in direct cash and securities support, 

special events, sponsorship and underwriting. We extend our warmest gratitude to everyone to participated.

ANNUAL GIVING RESTRICTED AND 
UNRESTRICTED

1928 Circle ($25,000+)
Anonymous (1)
Anna-Maria and Stephen Kellen 
     Foundation
Dr. Bessie Chiang
Barbara and Andrew Gundlach
Asa Hoffman
Robin Janis

Leaders Circle ($10,000 - $24,999)
Gerda S. Carmichael ’43
The DARMA Fund
Graves Family Charitable Fund
Jean-Hugues and Véronique Monier
Mark Reed and Daria Ilunga
Ms. Renate Soybel

Partners Circle ($5,000 - $9,999)
Anonomyous (1)
Brillo-Sonnino Family Foundation
Free Greasy Lee LLC
Artur and Irina Baysara
Ms. Jane Byrne
Joao Castro-Neves and Cristine Thome
Danielle Do and Samantha Sutton
Mitchel Friedman 
Daniel Goldstein and Terri Adler
Shirley L. Latessa
James and Katy Lindsay
Tari ’63 and Harry Perlstadt
Dennis Pinto and Joy Phelan-Pinto
Edward J. Rakowicz
Mitchell Silverman and Stefani Greenfield

Friends Circle ($2,500 - $4,999)
Anonymous (3) 
Elena Aleksandrova 
Anita Bitton 
Joe Bradley and Valentina Akerman 
Deborah Carmichael ’79 
Jeff and Ingrid Fraser
Sonia Raiziss Giop Charitable Foundation
Evan Gsell and Jodi Peikoff
David Hillcoat and Ellen Jacobson 

Mr. Seth Lieber and Dr. Julie Stimell Lieber
Daniel and Claudia Mahler  
Mr. Nicholas McGrane and 
     Ms. Leah Modigliani 
Pete Oberle 
Drs. Eric Wolgemuth and Linda 
     Ogden-Wolgemuth 
Sandeep Qusba and Dawn Rhodes 
Tushar and Anjali Shah  
Marco Spinar and Claire Brown 
Goran Sare and Claudia Stone ’77
Dr. Daniel Szekely ’68 
Marc ’79 and Dawn Trachtenberg
Mr. Dominic Vaz and Marilyn Wright Vaz

Waldorf Circle ($1,000-$2,499)
Anonymous (4)
Belinda Agar
Yunhee Bae and Jungsoo Kim
Enrique Bernales and Nathalia Jabur
Peter Bing ’72
Blanche and James Christerson
Anthony Cookson ’71 and Kim Akeret ’71
Beth Rudin DeWoody ’70
Chris and Rebecca Diamantopoulos
Tommy Friedner ’85 and Doreen Lilienfeld
Olena Horban Galanti
Susan Goodale
Mohammed and Betty Grimeh
Philippe and Christine Guelton
Frances Hershkowitz ’60
Toichi Herzberg and Susanne Neunhoeffer
Aaron Hsu and Sasha Cutter
Takeshi and Manami Ito
Adam LeGrant ’78
Rama and Sara Madhu
D. Edward Martin 
Glenn McDonald
Brad and Fleurine Mehldau
Amin Nabli and Rebeca Brau
David ’87 and Nicole Nadel
Rosemary and Don Plane
Jose and Eileen Roca
Eric ’71 and Fiona Rudin
Friederike Felber Seligman ’63
Jeffrey Spade
Allison Stabile ’74

Richard Strassberg and Michèle 
     Melland- Strassberg
Robert and Jennifer Strent
William Tandler ’58
Trivikraman Thampy and Meredith Burns
Stacey and Jeffrey Weber ’83
Hope R. Welker
Araks Yeramyan
   
Community Circle (Up to $999)
Anonymous (12)
Laike Abebe  
Cybelle Afable  
Jacqueline Ahrens  
Dr. Oguz and Ruby Akin 
Iris Alfonso  
Marta Almirall  
Rudy and Vivian Almonte 
Dr. Nathanael Andrade and 
     Dr. Jinny Prais
Roland Antonides and Karen Imhof
James Archey 
Lena Armel  
Dr. Richard and Susan Ascher  
Janet ’67 and Peter Asten 
Asli Ataov and Ahmet Baydur 
Mary Aumell  
Semone Bailey  
William and Susan Baldwin
Mr. Xi Bao and Ms. Kathy Qian 
Rocco Barreca ’88  
Dr. Michael and Rachael Battle 
Lawrence Bauer ’73  
Jay and Roberta Beckerman  
Muriel Bedrick  
William B. Beinecke ’07 
John and Gaily Beinecke
Juan and Monika Beltran 
Dale A. Bennett 
Svein and Olga Berg
Max Bermann ’55  
Henry Besanceney III and 
     Rosanna Ragone
Susan Beyrle
Tanu Bhatty and Gurjeet Taneja 
Nathanael and Valerie Bienvenu
Ross Bingham and Eleonore Kopera
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Lynne and Patrick Blankenship-Stolfo
J. Michael Brewer ’67 
Alison Brown
Travis E. Brown and Anandah J. Carter
Ryan L. Cameron ’05
Anne Cameron ’75 
Kevin and Elena Cannon
Feng Cao and Lynn Chen
Alison Cariati ’83 
Nadja Carneol and Damian Busch
Bernard and Michelle Carr 
Stefanie Casillas ’03  
Joanna Charnas ’78  
Patricia Coates ’74  
Faith Cohen  
Sandra Cohen  
Renee Cossutta ’73   
German and Maria Creamer 
Brian and Melinda Cullman
Robert Dandrew  
Kimberly Davis  
Gianpaolo De Felice and Gabrielle Karan
Raym De Ris ’59  
Sanjay and Vidhu Dhar
Eileen Diskin   
Fred and Saundra Dixon
Djordje Djordjevic and Sarah 
     Djordjevic Poole
Katherine Dolezal 
Antoine Douaihy  
Robert Drach and Terri Gumula  
Christopher Duggan and Nel Shelby
Linette Lalita Dunbar  
Sky Dylan-Robbins ’07
Vera Edelstein 
Jonathan Edwards ’96
Mohamed Elwakil and Maissa Hamed
Richard Emery and Melania Levitsky
Johnny and Jeni Erbes-Chan
Alan B. Eskenazi and Stefanie Rinza
Valerie Favez 
Christina Feinburg  
Jorge and Gisela Ferradas 
Siegfried Finser ’50  
Felicia Fischetti  
Francis and Martha Fitzgerald
Virginia Flynn ’59  
Sheila Fontanive  
Andre Forte and Michelle Desouza-Forte
Charles Foster and Joylynn Holder  
Daniel and Ruth Franks
Bess Freedman
Arkady and Maria Fridman
Eric and Irene Friedman
Myra Friedman and Mark Recht 
Shaun Funk and Noa Hecht 
Adam Fuss 
Ruy Garcia and Gala Narezo  

Arthur and Kathryn Garfunkel
Jann Gates  
Judy Gex  
Pradip Ghosh and Guinivere Mathews 
Steven and Adwina Gil 
Aaron Gilbert and Deana Lawson 
Pamela L. Giles ’68  
Stacie Gillian  
Dr. Elizabeth Ginsburg ’76 
Chambliss Giobbi and 
     Laine Valentino-Giobbi
Carol Gleklen ’57  
Justin and Cristin Goerke
Veronica Gonzalez and Jorge Pardo
Bill and Adele Grant  
Katharine Grant ’83  
Renni Greenberg  
Samuel and Isabel Gross
Chris and Sarah Gunderson
Patricia Haft ’70  
Herbert Hagens ’41  
Jenny Hall ’72   
Rallou Hamshaw ’65
Renata ’70 and John Harbison   
Heather Harrigan  
Mary Harris  
Mostafa Hashish and Hoda Darwish
Arild and Lesley Hauge
Sarah Hetherington ’05
Carl and Elsa Hetherington 
Mary Lynn Hetsko
Abigail Hill
Randall and Elizabeth Hixenbaugh  
Lester and Dorothy Hoffman 
Timothy Hoffmann and Irene Mantel
Vera Holschneider 
John Howell and Laura Weymouth 
Abraham Hsuan and Melinda Hung
Andrew Hubner and Sarah Hayes 
Ariana Induddi  
Ximena Jimenez  
Brian Jones and Miriam Biolek-Jones
Joanna Jordan
Stephanie Elizabeth Junger-Moat ’99
Alex Kadvan ’90 and Sarah Fanning
Vyacheslav and Olga Kaushan  
Wendy Kelly  
Gloria Kelly  
Alexander P. Hartnett and 
     Iggy Keuchenius
Majid Khaliq and Ai Kuroda-Khaliq
Richard Khawam and Angela Lester
Harpreet and Rapti Khurana 
Anthony Knerr and Susanne Kastler-Knerr
Robert Koszta and Ildiko Koszta-Kope 
Anna Kravet
Sandeep Kurne and Cibel Castillo 
Christiane Landowne ’63 

Mary Ellen Lawrence ’80
Joseph Lawson
Chung-Yu Lee and Yuen Wa Chow 
David and Miyoung Lee 
Frederick ’76 and Jennifer Leichter 
Myron Levitsky  
Maria Linder ’56  
Luis Fernando Llosa and Mary Llosa
Erika Ludwig ’86  
Nick and Mari Lyons  
Alejandro Malbran and Daniela Punnett
Dena Malon
Brennon Marcano and Isabelle Delalex
Samantha Margles and 
     John-Paul Catusco
Walter Martinelli and Valerie Striar
Carmen Martinez  
Jorge Martinez  
Kristin Mathis  
Jason and Lisbeth McCoy
Marina McGrew  
Wayne and Lisa McKenzie 
Sarah McLoughlin  
Mac and Ellen Mead 
Santiago Mejia and Catalina Ospina 
Luigi Mercone and Claire Szeto 
Lorenzo Mitchell ’78  
Joyce Monges  
Laura Montaño and Claudio Rodriguez
Marion Monteleone ’60 
Darlan R. Monterisi ’97 
Marlene Montilla  
Jeffrey Movit and Eva Lopez-Paredes
Dr. and Mrs. Warren Nadel
Richard Neel ’57  
Michael New  
Peter and Diane Neyland
Christopher Ngai and Lixiao Wang
Peter ’76 and Lisa Nitze
Ky Ober ’65  
Teruo and Natsuko Onishi
Gabrielle Ortiz ’83 and Antonio O. Marin
Karla Otis  
Greg Parldo and Ginger Romero Pardlo
Andres Pastoriza and Jessie Henson
Raphael Peacock and Christina 
     Glover-Peacock
Geri Perkal  
Christian Perry
Maj. Willard Peschier ’60
Mr. and Mrs. Joshua Philipp
Cristian Piazza and Gabriela Cordo 
Andrea Pieper-Wheelock and 
     Gary Wheelock
Helene ’65 and Carl Pinsky 
Brian and Leeanna Plane
Nicholas Platt and Robyn Watts 
Marisha Plotnik and Ihor Radysh ’71
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Renate ’60 and Boris Poliakine  
Jeremy and Sharlene Pope
Rande and Eliana Price
Whitney and Tamar Quillen
Chris and Lydie Raschka
John Reed and Yeardley Leonard
Gail Reed ’61
Ms. Deborah Renna  
Gail Ritscher ’72  
Dr. Hallie Robbins ’78
Dr. Russell D. Robbins ’80
David and Lisa Rock  
David and Lena Rosenblum
Morgan A. Ross ’09   
Michael and Lynn Ross
James Roth ’83  
Ami Rothschild  
David and Carolyn Rothschild  
Sabine Russ  
James Salser and Lisa K. Greissinger
Andres David and Ayarilis Sanchez
Sara Sant’Ambrogio  
Colony Santangelo ’65 
Jose and Edyta Santiago
Thomas Schaefer
Drs. Andrew and Anke Scheinfeld
Cecile Scherer  
Marion Schlapfer  
Edward Schlieben ’71 
Lucy Schneider  
Russell and Sarah Seehafer
Anne Shapiro ’64  
Shirin Shokouhi  
Deborah Shriver ’67 
Anne Sidamon-Eristoff ’49
Eric Simon and Ms. Christine Elia 
Amba Singh  
Sunil Singh and Parwaz Rehman
Dr. Evan Sloan and Cindy Leiva Chaves
Dr. Samuel Smith ’54 
Ravi and Rupi Sood  
Alexandra Spadea  
Albert and Alice Spekman
Corinne Spingarn ’64
Erminio Stefano and Luana Conte
Irene Stein ’61  
Susan Stein ’75  
Michael and Camila Steiner 
Jim Steiner
Alice B. Stock ’79  
Mark Sullivan and Marguerite Krull
Joel and Shoshannah Sutherland 
Shafiq Taher and Zeina Kinj 
Martin Toub and Mary Jo Pagano 
Matthew J. Troy ’04  
Fana Tuku ’80  
Dr. Sean Turner and Cindy Ball  
Vadym and Kateryna Ustymenko 

Adam Van Auken  
Philippe and Cory van den Bossche
Rani Z. Vaz ’83  
Ingrid Vega
Michael Vellos and Mary Bernstein
Jeffrey and Clio Venho
John J. Veronis and Allison Jacobs
Jose and Christina Vicente 
Juan and Susann Villanueva
Gregory Volk  
Lukardis von Studnitz ’85
David Watson and Shelley Greenspan
Anne Waxman ’74  
Lawrence and Judith Weber 
Grant Werner ’75  
Joan M. Williams  
Evan Willner and Adrienne Boire
Dr. Steven Wolf ’73  
Waltraude S. Woods ’48
Alexander Yagupsky and Claudia Knafo
Euiseoup and Sunwoo Yoon
Michael and Kenya Young 
Steve Yung and Nicole Kassell
Dr. Peter ’66 and Ingrid Yurchenco
Jean Zay  
Robin Zeamer ’65  
lya Zeldin and Yevgeniya Rozenblit 
Jianchun Zhang and Nan Tang
Jessica Ziegler  
Giannina Zlatar  
Andrey Zouev and Petra Zueva

PARENT DONORS BY CLASS

The faculty, staff, College of Teachers, and 
Board of Trustees of the Rudolf Steiner 
School greatly appreciates unrestricted 
contributions to the Annual Fund from the 
following Steiner families:

Back Nursery
93% Parent Participation
Enrique Bernales and Nathalia 
     Jabur Bernales
Tanu Bhatty and Gurjeet Taneja
Joe Bradley and Valentina Akerman
Rebecca and Chris Diamantopoulos
Arkady and Maria Fridman 
Cristin and Justin Goerke
Bill and Adele Grant
Alex Kadvan ’90 and Sarah Fanning
Olga and Vyacheslav Kaushan
James and Katy Lindsay
Russell and Sarah Seehafer
Eric Simon and Christine Elia
Nan Tang and Jianchun Zhang

Middle Nursery

100% Parent Participation
Tim and Blaine Birchby
Mostafa Hashish and Hoda Darwish
Eva Lopez-Paredes and Jeffrey Movit
Teruo and Natsuko Onishi
Jessie Henson and Andres Pastoriza
Andrea Pieper-Wheelock and 
     Gary Wheelock

Downstairs Kindergarten 
67% Parent Participation
Yunhee Bae and Jungsoo Kim
Nadja Carneol and Damian Busch
Fen Cao and Lynn Chen 
Ingrid and Jeff Fraser
Pradip Ghosh and Guinivere Mathews
Mostafa Hashish and Hoda Darwish
Olga and Vyacheslav Kaushan
Shinichi and Mikako Otsuka 
Evan Sloan and Cindy Leiva Chaves
Sean Turner and Cindy Ball
Michael Vellos and Mary Bernstein
Ilya Zeldin and Jenny Rozenblit

Upstairs Kindergarten
76% Parent Participation
Roland Antonides and Karen Imhof
Asli Ataov and Ahmet Baydur
João Castro Neves and Cristine Thomé
Deighn and Ying Eliason 
Eric Friedman and Irene Barbazetto
Shaun Funk and Noa Hecht
Paul and Chandra Graves
Andrew and Barbara Gundlach
Mostafa Hashish and Hoda Darwish
Olga and Vayacheslav Kaushan
Sandeep Kurne and Cibel Castillo
Seth Lieber and Julie Stimell Lieber
Steven Yung and Nicole Kassell Yung
Jose and Eileen Roca
Tushar and Anjali Shah
Philippe and Cory van den Bossche

1st Grade
96% Parent Participation
Nathanael and Valerie Bienvenu
Ross Bingham and Eleonore Kopera
Anita Bitton
Nadja Carneol and Damian Busch
Alexander Corporan and Sheila Fontanive
Chris and Rebecca Diamantopoulos
Danielle Do and Samantha Sutton
Bill and Adele Grant
Toichi Herzberg and Susanne Neunhoeffer
Brian Jones and Miriam Biolek-Jones
Alex Kadvan ’90 and Sarah Fanning
Harpreet and Rapti Khurana
David and Miyoung Lee
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James and Katy Lindsay
Alejandro Malbran and Daniela Punnett
Joshua and Channaly Philip
Tushar and Anjali Shah
Sunil Singh and Abon Rehman
Robert and Jennifer Strent
Mark Sullivan and Marguerite Krull
Trivikraman Thampy and Meredith Burns
Sean Turner and Cindy Ball
Larry and Abbey Warsh
Andrey Zouev and Petra Zueva

2nd Grade
87% Parent Participation
Roland Antonides and Karen Imhof
Tim and Blaine Birchby
Joe Bradley and Valentina Akerman 
Travis Brown and Anandah Carter
Feng Cao and Lynn Chen
Johnny and Jeni Erbes-Chan
John and Silvia Heller
Richard Khawam and Angela Lester
Jean-Hugues and Véronique Monier
Christopher Ngai and Lixiao Wang
Joel and Shoshannah Sutherland
Mads Svendsen and Rebecca Dahele
Ilya Zeldin and Jenny Rozenblit

3rd Grade
80% Parent Participation
Enrique Bernales and Nathalia Jabur
Sanjay and Vidhu Dhar
Djordje Djordjevic and Sarah 
     Djordjevic Poole
Christopher Duggan and Nel Shelby
Deighn and Ying Eliason 
Wilson Ferreira and Chiara Filippi
Charles Foster and Joylynn Holder
Paul and Chandra Graves
Mohammed and Betty Grimeh
Cristian Piazza and Gabriela Cordo
Brian Plane and LeeAnna Keith
Steven and Shoshana Sebring
Shirin Shokouhi and James Wolberg
Ravi and Rupi Sood
Mark Sullivan and Marguerite Krull
Araks Yeramyan and Seth Andrews

4th Grade
96% Parent Participation
Oguz and Ruby Akin
Roland Antonides and Karen Imhof
Nathanael and Valerie Bienvenu
Feng Cao and Lynn Chen
Danielle Do and Samantha Sutton
Alan Eskenazi and Stefanie Rinza
Jose Ferreira and Suzette Soltero
Arkady and Maria Fridman

Daniel Goldstein and Terri Adler
Mohammed and Betty Grimeh
Chris and Sarah Gunderson
Toichi Herzberg and Susanne Neunhoeffer
Andrew Hubner and Sarah Hayes
Gina Iovino
Greg Pardlo and Ginger Romero Pardlo
Arturo Samperi and Kaarin von Herrlich
Michael and Camila Steiner
Richard Strassberg and Michèle 
     Melland-Strassberg
Robert and Jennifer Strent
Trivikraman Thampy and Meredith Burns
Vadym and Kateryna Ustymenko
Evan Willner and Adrienne Boire
Araks Yeramyan and Seth Andrews

5th Grade
91% Parent Participation
Semone Bailey
Xi Bao and Kathy Qian
Juan and Monika Beltran
Elena Brower
Kevin and Elena Cannon
Djordje Djordjevic and Sarah 
     Djordjevic Poole
Ruy Garcia and Gala Narezo
Steven and Adwina Gil
Daniel Goldstein and Terri Adler
Paul and Chandra Graves
Hal and Stacey Kelly
Robert Koszta and Ildiko Koszta-Kope
Chung-Yu Lee and Yuen Chow
Jean-Hugues and Véronique Monier
Amin Nabli and Rebeca Brau
John Reed and Yeardley Leonard
Amba Singh
Marco Spinar and Claire Brown
Joel and Shoshannah Sutherland
Mads Svendsen and Rebecca Dahele
Rani Vaz ’83

6th Grade
94% Parent Participation
Rudy Almonte and Vivian Contreras
Juan and Monika Beltran
Henry Besanceney III and 
     Rosanna Ragone
Jennifer and Kurt Elling
Wilson Ferreira and Chiara Filippi
Arthur and Kathryn Garfunkel
Evan Gsell and Jodi Peikoff
John and Silvia Heller
Andrew Hubner and Sarah Hayes
Ellen Jacobson and David Hillcoat
Anthony Knerr and Susanne Kastler-Knerr
Raphael Peacock and Christina 
     Glover-Peacock

Nicholas Platt, Jr. and Robyn Watts
Richard Strassberg and Michèle 
     Melland-Strassberg
Larry and Abbey Warsh
Hope Welker

7th Grade
86% Parent Participation
James Archey
Joe Bradley and Valentina Akerman
Jose Ferreira and Suzette Soltero
Abigail Hill
Allison Jacobs and John Veronis
Luis Fernando Llosa and Mary Llosa
Diana Mahiques 
Brennon Marcano and Isabelle Delalex
Ami Rothschild
Sara Sant’Ambrosio
Gabrielle Ortiz ’83 and Antonio Marin
Greg Pardlo and Ginger Romero Pardlo 
Sandeep Qusba and Dawn Rhodes
John Reed and Yeardley Leonard
Heather Harrigan and Michael Ricciardi
James Salser and Lisa Greissinger
Jose and Edyta Santiago
Marco Spinar and Claire Browne
Juan and Susann Villanueva

8th Grade
100% Parent Participation
Elena Aleksandrova
Richard Emery and Melania Levitsky
Esther Faingold
Valerie Favez
Felicia Fischetti
Adam Fuss 
John and Silvia Heller
Robin Janis and Bessie Chiang
Joanna Jordan
Chung-Yu Lee and Yuen Chow
Rama and Sara Madhu
Daniel and Claudia Mahler
Santiago Mejia and Catalina Ospina
Andres David Sanchez and Ayarilis Peña
Larry and Abbey Warsh

9th Grade
68% Parent Participation
Artur and Irina Baysara
Jane Byrne 
Bernard and Michelle Carr
Robert Drach and Terri Gumula
Wilson Ferreira and Chiara Filippi
Andre Forte and Michelle Desouza-Forte
Rachel Jones and Benim Foster
Randall and Elizabeth Hixenbaugh
Hal and Stacey Kelly
Kristin Kim and Michael New
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Jason and Lisbeth McCoy
Whitney and Tamar Quillen
David and Lisa Rock
Ravi and Rupi Sood
Juan and Susann Villanueva

10th Grade
74% Parent Participation
Edward Abankwah and Mary Minka
Rudy Almonte and Vivian Contreras
Michael and Rachael Battle
Armand and Cecile Bell
Ahmed Bussey
Faith Cohen
Jorge and Gisela Ferradas
Bess Freedman
Aaron Gilbert and Deana Lawson
Chambliss Giobbi and 
     Laine Valentino-Giobbi
Elizabeth Goldfeder
Veronica Gonzalez and Jorge Pardo
Michael Goodwin
Arild and Lesley Hauge
Luis Fernando Llosa and Mary Llosa
Laura Montano and Claudio Rodriguez
Jeremy and Sharlene Pope
Rande Price
Sabine Russ and Gregory Volk
Shafiq Taher and Zeina Kinj
David Watson and Shelley Greenspan

11th Grade
56% Parent Participation
Mitchel Friedman 
Christine and Philippe Guelton
Mohamed and Maissa Hamad 
Luis Fernando Llosa and Mary Llosa
Walter Martinelli and Valerie Striar
Nicholas McGrane and Leah Modigliani
Marlene Montilla
Martin Toub and Mary Jo Pagano
Karla Otis
Ingrid Vega

12th Grade
56% Parent Participation
Lalita Linette Dunbar
Iris Alfonso
Ximena Jimenez
Whitney and Tamar Quillen
David and Lena Rosenblum
Andres David Sanchez and Ayarilis Peña
Carmen Martinez
Anke and Andrew Scheinfeld
Euiseoup and Sunwoo Yoon
Michael and Kenya Young

ALUMNI DONORS BY DECADE

Anonymous (2)
Herbert Hagens ’41
Gerda S. Carmichael ’43
Waltraude S. Woods ’48
Anne Sidamon-Eristoff ’49
Siegfried Finser ’50
Samuel Smith ’54
Max Bermann ’55
Maria Linder ’56
Carol P. Gleklen ’57
Richard Neel ’57
William Tandler ’58
Raym de Ris ’59
Virginia Flynn ’59
Frances Hershkowitz ’60
Marion Monteleone ’60
Willard Peschier ’60
Renate Poliakine ’60
Gail Reed ’61
Irene Stein ’61
John Grimm ’63
Christiane Landowne ’63
Tari Perlstadt ’63
Friederike F. Seligman ’63
Anne Shapiro ’64
Corinne Spingarn ’64
Rallou Hamshaw ’65
Marion Ober ’65
Christopher Olechowski ’65
Helene Pinsky ’65
Colony Santangelo ’65
Robin Zeamer ’65
Peter Yurchenco ’66
Janet Asten ’67
J. Michael Brewer ’67
Deborah Shriver ’67
Pamela L. Giles ’68
Daniel Szekely ’68
Beth R. DeWoody ’70
Patricia Haft ’70
Renata Harbison ’70
Kim Akeret ’71
Anthony Cookson ’71
Eric Rudin ’71
Ed Schlieben ’71
Peter Bing ’72
Jenny Hall ’72
Gail Ritscher ’72
Lawrence A. Bauer ’73
Renee Cossutta ’73
Steven Wolf ’73
Patricia W. Coates ’74
Allison Stabile ’74
Anne Waxman ’74
Anne Cameron ’75
Susan Stein ’75

Grant D. Werner ’75
Elizabeth Ginsburg ’76
Frederick Leichter ’76
Peter Nitze ’76
Claudia Stone ’77
Joanna Charnas ’78
Adam LeGrant ’78
Lorenzo Mitchell ’78
Hallie Robbins ’78
Mark Sonnino ’78
Deborah Carmichael ’79
Alice B. Stock ’79
Marc Trachtenberg ’79
Mary Ellen Lawrence ’80
Russell D. Robbins ’80
Fana Tuku ’80
Alison Cariati ’83
Katharine Grant ’83
Gabrielle Ortiz ’83
James Roth ’83
Rani Z. Vaz ’83
Jeffrey Weber ’83
Tommy Friedner ’85
Lukardis von Studnitz ’85
Erika Ludwig ’86
David Nadel ’87
Rocco Barreca ’88
Alex Kadvan ’90
Jonathan Edwards ’96
Darlan R. Monterisi ’97
Stephanie E. Junger-Moat ’99
Stefanie M. Casillas ’03
Inna Shaykevich ’03
Matthew J. Troy ’04
Ryan L. Cameron ’05
Sarah E. Hetherington ’05
William B. Beinecke ’07
Sky Dylan-Robbins ’07 
Morgan 

ALUMNI PARENTS, 
GRANDPARENTS & FRIENDS

Anonymous (3)
Laike Abebe
Belinda Agar
Jacqueline Ahrens
Marta Almirall
Lena Armel
Dr. and Mrs. Richard Ascher
Mary Aumell
William and Susan Baldwin
Christy Barnes
Jay and Roberta Beckerman
Muriel Bedrick
John and Gaily Beinecke
Dale Bennett
Susan Beyrle
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Lynne and Patrick Blankenship-Stolfo
Alison Brown
Blanche and James Christerson
Sandra Cohen
German and Maria Creamer
Brian and Melinda Cullman
Robert Dandrew
Fred and Saundra Dixon
Vera Edelstein
Francis and Martha Fitzgerald
Daniel and Ruth Franks
Jann Gates
Judy Gex
Susan Goodale
Rennie Greenberg
Samuel and Isabel Gross
Mary Harris
Carl and Elsa Hetherington
Mary Lynn Hetsko
Lester and Dorothy Hoffman
Timothy Hoffmann and Irene Mantel
John Howell and Laura Weymouth
Abraham Hsuan and Melinda Hung
Takeshi and Manami Ito
Wendy Kelly
Gloria Kelly
Alexander P. Hartnett and 
     Iggy Keuchenius
Shirley L. Latessa
Joseph Lawson
Myron Levitsky
Nick and Mari Lyons
D. Edward Martin
Kristin Mathis
Glenn McDonald
Wayne and Lisa McKenzie
Sarah McLoughlin
Mac and Ellen Mead
Brad and Fleurine Mehldau
Luigi Mercone and Claire Szeto
Joyce Monges
Dr. and Mrs. Warren Nadel
Richard Neel ’57
Peter and Diane Neyland
Pete Oberle
Dennis Pinto and Joy Phelan-Pinto
Rosemary and Don Plane
Mr. Edward J. Rakowicz
Chris and Lydie Raschka
Mark Reed and Daria Ilunga
Michael and Lynn Ross
David and Carolyn Rothschild
Colony Santangelo ’65
Cecile Scherer
Marion Schlapfer
Ed Schlieben ’71
Lucy Schneider
Mitchell Silverman and Stefani Greenfield

Renate Soybel
Albert and Alice Spekman
Jim Steiner
Goran Sare and Claudia Stone ‘77
Marc ’79 and Dawn Trachtenberg
Dominic Vaz and Marilyn Wright Vaz
Jeffrey and Clio Venho
Jose and Christina Vicente
Lawrence and Judith Weber
Joan M. Williams
Alexander Yagupsky and Claudia Knafo
Robin Zeamer

CURRENT AND FORMER FACULTY 
& STAFF

In addition to furthering the School’s 
mission in all that they do, a great many 
current and former members of the faculty 
and staff of Rudolf Steiner School stepped 
forward to support the Annual Fund. We 
appreciate greatly all they do for our 
School and community.

Anonymous (1)
Cybelle Afable
Marta Almirall
Rudy Almonte
Semone Bailey
Dale A. Bennett
Ryan L. Cameron ’05
Nadja Carneol
Stefanie Casillas ’03
Maria Creamer
Robert Dandrew
Kimberly Davis
Eileen Diskin
Katherine Dolezal
Christina Feinburg
Felicia Fischetti
Myra Friedman
Olena Horban Galanti
Jann Gates
Renni Greenberg
Rallou Hamshaw ’65
Mary Lynn Hetsko
Abigail Hill
Timothy Hoffmann 
Vera Holschneider
Ariana Induddi
Wendy Kelly
Anna Kravet
Dena Malon
Irene Mantel
Samantha Margles 
Jorge Martinez
Kristin Mathis
Marina McGrew

Dr. Linda Ogden-Wolgemuth
Geri Perkal
Christian Perry
Cristian Piazza
Andrea Pieper-Wheelock
Brian Plane
Marisha Plotnik 
Renate Poliakine ’60
Ihor Radysh
Deborah Renna
Andres David Sanchez
Thomas Schaefer
Dr. Anke Scheinfeld
Ed Schlieben
Lucy Schneider
Amba Singh
Renate Soybel
Jeffrey Spade
Alexandra Spadea
Adam Van Auken
Jeffrey and Clio Venho
Alexander Yagupsky 
Jean Zay
Giannina Zlatar

FOUNDATIONS, CORPORATIONS 
AND MATCHING GIFT COMPANIES

Anonymous (1)
Adobe
Best Buy
BNY Mellon Corporations Community 
     Partnership
Deutsche Bank
Free Greasy Lee LLC
Goldman, Sachs & Co.
Jerome L. Green Foundation
Medidata Solutions, Inc.
Network for Good
Nomura America Foundation
Pearl World Inc.
Penguin Random House
Simons Foundation
Synchrony Financial
Sonia Raiziss Giop Charitable Foundation
Von Bar

RESTRICTED GIFTS

E.E. Ford High School Faculty 
Development Fund
Established in May 2000 by a matching 
grant from the Edward E. Ford Foundation, 
this permanently endowed fund supports 
High School faculty professional 
development.
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Endowment Fund for Faculty 
Compensation (75th Anniversary 
Fund) 
Established through the Capital & 
Endowment Gifts Initiative, this fund is 
restricted to faculty compensation to 
ensure the quality and caliber of Rudolf 
Steiner School faculty.

Estate of Gertrude Johanna Peter
In accordance with Mrs. Peter’s last 
wishes, this fund was established to 
support scholarships for students who 
demonstrate both financial need and 
strong scholastic aptitude.

Faculty Development Fund
The Faculty Development Fund provides 
financial support for the enrichment 
of our educators. Teachers frequently 
attend seminars like the annual AWSNA 
Conference, seek enrichment at the 
Goetheanum in Dornach, Switzerland, 
and take courses at the Sunbridge 
Institute. Experiences like these rejuvenate 
and inspire our teachers while providing 
opportunities to connect with the wider 
Waldorf community. 

Anonymous (5)
Laike Abebe
Dr. Nathanael Andrade and 
     Dr. Jinny Prais
Lena Armel
Yunhee Bae and Jungsoo Kim
Semone Bailey
Svein and Olga Berg
Enrique Bernales and Nathalia Jabur
Henry Besanceney III and 
     Rosanna Ragone
Tanu Bhatty and Gurjeet Taneja
Tim and Blaine Birchby
Joe Bradley and Valentina Akerman
Elena Brower
Feng Cao and Lynn Chen
Nadja Carneol and Damian Busch
João Castro-Neves and Cristine Thomé
Gianpaolo De Felice and Gabrielle Karan
Sanjay and Vidhu Dhar
Chris and Rebecca Diamantopoulos
Djordje Djordjevic and Sarah 
     Djordjevic Poole
Danielle Do and Samantha Sutton
Dorothy Dolezal
Christopher Duggan and Nel Shelby
Christina Feinburg
Charles Foster and Joylynn Holder
Eric Friedman and Dr. Irene Barbazetto

Steven and Adwina Gil
Stacie Gillian
Chambliss Giobbi and 
     Laine Valentino-Giobbi
Justin and Cristin Goerke
Daniel Goldstein and Terri Adler
Bill and Adele Grant
Paul and Chandra Graves
Philippe and Christine Guelton
Chris and Sarah Gunderson
Mostafa Hashish and Hoda Darwish
Toichi Herzberg and Susanne Neunhoeffer
David Hillcoat and Ellen Jacobson
Andrew Hubner and Sarah Hayes
Gina Iovino
Takeshi and Manami Ito
Alex Kadvan ’90 and Sarah Fanning
Harold and Stacey Kelly
Majid Khaliq and Ai Kuroda-Khaliq
Richard Khawam and Angela Lester
Harpreet and Rapti Khurana
Anthony Knerr and Susanne Kastler-Knerr
Sandeep Kurne and Cibel Castillo
Seth Lieber and Julie Stimell Lieber
James and Katy Lindsay
Daniel and Claudia Mahler
Alejandro Malbran and Daniela Punnett
Brennon Marcano and Isabelle Delalex
Nicholas McGrane and Leah Modigliani
Santiago Mejia and Catalina Ospina
Jean-Hugues and Véronique Monier
Jeffrey Movit and Eva Lopez-Paredes
Peter and Diane Neyland
Christopher Ngai and Lixiao Wang
Drs. Eric Wolgemuth and Linda 
     Ogden-Wolgemuth
Cristian Piazza and Gabriela Cordo
Sandeep Qusba and Dawn Rhodes
Michael and Lynn Ross
Arturo Samperi and Kaarin von Herrlich
Steven and Shoshana Sebring
Tushar and Anjali Shah
Shirin Shokouhi
Eric Simon and Christine Elia
Sunil Singh and Parwaz Rehman
Ravi and Rupi Sood
Erminio Stefano and Luana Conte
Mark Sullivan and Marguerite Krull
Shafiq Taher and Zeina Kinj
Trivikraman Thampy and Meredith Burns
Sean Turner and Cindy Ball
Philippe and Cory van den Bossche
Rani Z. Vaz ’80
Juan and Susann Villanueva
Hope R. Welker
Araks Yeramyan
Steve Yung and Nicole Kassell
Ilya Zeldin and Yevgeniya Rozenblit

Jerome L. Green Foundation
The Jerome L. Green Foundation has 
generously provided grant that covers full 
tuition for three gifted high school students 
throughout their high school journey at 
Rudolf Steiner School. 

Kacey Cisyk Rakowicz Fund
Named in memory of parent Kacey Cisyk 
Rakowicz, mother of Eddie Rakowicz ’09 
and an outstanding vocalist who cared 
deeply about music education, this fund 
is dedicated toward the enrichment of the 
music program. 

Olena Horban Galanti
Edward J. Rakowicz

Laura Nadel Art and Music Fund
The Laura Nadel Art & Music Fund 
established in memory of Laura Nadel, 
class of 1983, this permanently endowed 
fund meets the most pressing priorities 
within the music and arts program, and 
fosters arts education at Rudolf Steiner 
School.

Olena Horban Galanti
Jenny Hall ’72
Adam LeGrant ’78
Erika Ludwig ’86
David ’87 and Nicole Nadel
Dr. & Mrs. Warren Nadel
Mr. Dominic Vaz and Marilyn Wright Vaz
Lawrence and Judith Weber

May and Samuel Rudin Family 
Foundation Fund
Since the 1980s, the May and Samuel 
Rudin Family Foundation has been a 
generous supporter of the Rudolf Steiner 
School tuition assistance program.

New York Rotary Foundation Fund for 
Tuition Assistance
This fund was established in 1998 by a gift 
from the New York Rotary Foundation to 
fund scholarships for deserving students 
with financial need.

Muriel Bedrick
Daniel and Ruth Franks
Pamela L. Giles ’92
Katharine Grant ’83
Mary Harris
Lester and Dorothy Hoffman
Mary Ellen Lawrence ’80
Wayne and Lisa McKenzie
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Luigi Mercone and Claire Szeto
Marion Monteleone ’60
Tari ’63 and Harry Perlstadt
Maj. Willard Peschier ’60
William Tandler ’58
Fana Tuku ’80
 
Science Lab
Established by the class of 2015 for the 
purpose of overhauling and renovating 
lab space in the Upper School. This fund 
is still active and accepting donations until 
it reaches the project’s targeted amount of 
$50,000.

Marc ’79 and Dawn Trachtenberg

Soybel Family Fund in Honor of 
Trude Haake
This permanently endowed fund supports 
aspects of the Rudolf Steiner School 
Language Program, including, but not 
limited to, class trips, classroom supplies, 
and scholarship to study abroad.

Olena Horban Galanti

Other Restricted Gifts
Glenn McDonald — Early Childhood
João Castro-Neves and Cristine Thomé – 
     Early Childhood

COMMEMORATIVE GIFTS TO THE 
ANNUAL FUND

In Honor of Cybelle Afable
Belinda Agar

In Honor of Julien Guelton
Philippe and Christine Guelton

In Honor of Dena Malon
Dr. Bessie Chiang, Asa Hoffman, and
     Robin Janis

In Honor of Dr. Linda Ogden Wolgemuth
Robert Drach and Terri Gumula

In Honor of Janina Olechowski
Christopher Olechowski ’65

In Honor of Jerrold Schaefer
Thomas Schaefer

In honor of Benjamin Trachtenberg for 
his 2018 graduation from Rensselaer 
Polytechnic Institute
Marc ’79 and Dawn Trachtenberg

IN MEMORIAM GIFTS TO THE 
ANNUAL FUND

In Memory of Barbara Cook
Adam LeGrant ’78

In Memory of Luciano Galanti
Olena Horban Galanti

In Memory of Nanette Grimm
John Grimm ’63

In Memory of Zachary Milliken
Jeffrey and Clio Venho

In Memory of Pieter G. Kuypers ‘72
Gail Ritscher ’72

In Memory of Julie Floch Martin
D. Edward Martin

In Memory of Chrystyna 
     Francesca Rymarenko
Olena Horban Galanti

In Memory of Mari Lyons
Nick Lyons

In Memory of Mr. Piening
Daniel and Ruth Franks

In Memory of Stephanie Takaks ‘73
Jenny Hall ’72

In Memory of Thomas Soybel
Patricia Coates

In Memory of Thomas Soybel ’75
Olena Horban Galanti

***
We have made every effort to be as accurate 
as possible in compiling our lists of donors. 
If your name has been listed incorrectly or 
was omitted, please call Ariana Induddi at 
212-535-2130 ext.206 and accept our most 
sincere apologies.
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THE FOUNDERS CIRCLE
Honoring the Past, Building a Future

SIR JOHN BARING
DALE BENNETT
GERDA S. CARMICHAEL ’43
ROBERT DANDREW
DANIEL AND RUTH FRANKS
RUTH GEIGER*
FRANCES HERSHKOWITZ ’60
ADAM LEGRANT ’78
JOYCE MONGES
DAVID ’87 AND NICOLE NADEL 
GERTRUDE JOHANNA PETER* 
MICHAEL PISACANE
RAYMOND SCHLIEBEN*
LUCY SCHNEIDER
IRENE STEIN ’61
ELIZABETH WASHBURN ’58
DAVID* AND GRETCHEN WEIR*

*Deceased

Named in honor of the intrepid 
individuals who established the 
first Waldorf School in North 
America. The Founders Circle 
welcomes all those who wish to 
follow in the footsteps of these 
great visionaries by making a 
legacy gift to the school.

If you have already named Rudolf Steiner School in your estate 
planning and your name does not appear above, or if you wish 
to learn more about leaving a legacy gift, please contact Jodi 
Sutherland at 347-289-7234.
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